

| ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T    O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 991 OF 2009

ASHA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH MEHTA  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR. PA.

(M.S. NEGI)  
COURT MASTER