

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.991 OF 2009

ASHA MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SINGH MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this petition next week.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

[N.B.: The advocate, who appeared for the
petitioner, did not give his
appearance]